506729016 06/22/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6775832

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OVERVIEW TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	10/12/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OUTSMART TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	15821 VENTURA BLVD., SUITE 490
City:	ENCINO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91436

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17202304
Application Number:	16536240
Application Number:	15329988
Application Number:	17013843
Application Number:	15553421
Application Number:	15744992
Application Number:	17068814
Application Number:	15895966

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)332-4205

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 818-654-8841

Email: patents@avynolaw.com
Correspondent Name: JENNIFER HAMILTON

Address Line 1:6345 BALBOA BLVD., SUITE 208Address Line 4:ENICNO, CALIFORNIA 91316

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OST20GEN000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER HAMILTON
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Hamilton/

PATENT REEL: 056648 FRAME: 0207

506729016

DATE SIGNED: 06/22/2021

Total Attachments: 2
source=Outsmart Technologies, Inc. FILED DE DOC#page1.tif
source=Outsmart Technologies, Inc. FILED DE DOC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056648 FRAME: 0208

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "OVERVIEW TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OVERVIEW TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "OUTSMART TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2020, AT 3:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

5679548 8100 SR# 20207801603

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203862885

Date: 10-14-20

PATENT REEL: 056648 FRAME: 0209 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:43 PM 10/13/2020
FILED 03:43 PM 10/13/2020
SR 20207801603 - File Number 5679548

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF OVERVIEW TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

OVERVIEW TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify as follows:

1. Pursuant to Sections 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"), this Certificate of Amendment amends the provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation by deleting Article First thereof in its entirety and by adding a new Article First to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is OutSmart Technologies, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

3. This Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be duly executed this 12th day of October, 2020.

OVERVIEW TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By:

Selwyn Bajada, President

PATENT REEL: 056648 FRAME: 0210

RECORDED: 06/22/2021